The content and copyrights of the attached
 material are the property of its owner.
Distributed by:
www.Jameco.com  ✦ 1-800-831-4242
JMendiola
Text Box
Jameco Part Number 1991951
LM1086

egulators
© 2005 National Semiconductor Corporation DS100948 www.national.com
Ordering Information
Package Temperature Range Part Number Transport Media NSC Drawing
3-lead TO-263 −40˚C to +125˚C LM1086IS-ADJ Rails
TS3B
LM1086ISX-ADJ Tape and Reel
LM1086IS-1.8 Rails
LM1086ISX-1.8 Tape and Reel
LM1086IS-2.85 Rails
LM1086ISX-2.85 Tape and Reel
LM1086IS-3.3 Rails
LM1086ISX-3.3 Tape and Reel
LM1086IS-3.45 Rails
LM1086ISX-3.45 Tape and Reel
LM1086IS-5.0 Rails
LM1086ISX-5.0 Tape and Reel
0˚C to +125˚C LM1086CS-ADJ Rails
LM1086CSX-ADJ Tape and Reel
LM1086CS-2.5 Rails
LM1086CSX-2.5 Tape and Reel
LM1086CS-2.85 Rails
LM1086CSX-2.85 Tape and Reel
LM1086CS-3.3 Rails
LM1086CSX-3.3 Tape and Reel
LM1086CS-5.0 Rails
LM1086CSX-5.0 Tape and Reel
3-lead TO-220 −40˚C to +125˚C LM1086IT-ADJ Rails
T03B
LM1086IT-1.8 Rails
LM1086IT-2.85 Rails
LM1086IT-3.3 Rails
LM1086IT-5.0 Rails
0˚C to +125˚C LM1086CT-ADJ Rails
LM1086CT-2.85 Rails
LM1086CT-3.3 Rails
LM1086CT-5.0 Rails
8-Lead LLP −40˚C to +125˚C LM1086ILD-ADJ Rails
LDC008AA
LM1086ILDX-ADJ Tape and Reel
LM1086ILD-1.8 Rails
LM1086ILDX-1.8 Tape and Reel
LM1086ILD-2.5 Rails
LM1086ILDX-2.5 Tape and Reel
LM1086ILD-2.85 Rails
LM1086ILDX-2.85 Tape and Reel
LM1086ILD-3.3 Rails
LM1086ILDX-3.3 Tape and Reel
LM1086ILD-5.0 Rails
LM1086ILDX-5.0 Tape and Reel
LM
10
86
www.national.com 2
Simplified Schematic
10094834
LM
1086
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
If Military/Aerospace specified devices are required,
please contact the National Semiconductor Sales Office/
Distributors for availability and specifications.
Maximum Input-to-Output Voltage Differential
LM1086-ADJ 29V
LM1086-1.8 27V
LM1086-2.5 27V
LM1086-2.85 27V
LM1086-3.3 27V
LM1086-3.45 27V
LM1086-5.0 25V
Power Dissipation (Note 2) Internally Limited
Junction Temperature (TJ)(Note 3) 150˚C